
Retirements Granted
Payments Issued October 2016

Name Gender
Union 
Code

Service 
Credit** Job Title Pension Type

Retirement 
Date Option

 Monthly 
Amount 

 Backdrop 
Amount 

Backdrop 
Date

Non Backdrop 
Amount

1 Arteaga, Reynaldo M DC 20.07 Grounds Worker 1 - Facilities Normal 9/2/2016 100% J&S $791.11 $63,719.91 1/17/2011 $994.43
2 Braun, Nancy* F DC 37.40 Deputy Clerk Court Judicial Assistant Normal 8/27/2016 Maximum $1,935.31 $779,731.17 7/23/1998 $3,766.93
3 Coleman, Gwendolyn* F DC 25.52 Health Care Plan Specialist 2 Normal 9/1/2016 Maximum $1,429.49 $131,324.40 5/9/2010 $1,695.01
4 Dean, Mary L.* F DC 27.31 Deputy Clerk Court Judicial Assistant Normal 9/7/2016 100% J&S $1,632.03 $161,738.56 1/1/2010 $2,008.38
5 Gaffny, Daniel M DC 11.19 Food Production Cook - HOC Deferred 10/1/2016 Maximum $403.66
6 Hackbarth, Karl* M NR 42.11 Zoo Operations & Maintenance Coordinator Normal 8/22/2016 100% J&S $4,381.18 $1,267,057.43 12/17/2001 $7,674.60
7 Hallin, Kurt M DC 13.00 Museum Assistant 3 Deferred 9/1/2016 Maximum $477.32
8 Hayes, Irene F DC 22.53 Quality Assurance Tech Deferred 10/1/2016 100% J&S $1,062.60
9 Hutchins, David* M SH 25.18 Deputy Sheriff 1 Normal 9/8/2016 100% J&S $3,057.39

10 Jones, Willie M DC 16.43 Stores Clerk 1 Deferred 9/1/2016 Maximum $733.22
11 Kuzminski, Chester* M NR 28.68 Resource Manager - Aging Normal 9/3/2016 25% J&S $2,321.83 $277,672.46 11/30/2008 $2,981.83
12 Ledger, Maria* F NR 29.37 Executive Director Family Care Normal 9/1/2016 Maximum $4,594.85
13 Loberg, Linette F NS 12.19 RN1 Deferred 9/1/2016 Maximum $925.35
14 Maggiore, Lisa* F DC 25.48 Victim Witness Advocate Normal 8/27/2016 Maximum $1,881.26
15 Meyer, Robbin F NR 10.80 Secretary 1 Deferred 9/1/2016 Maximum $383.91
16 Morris, Sharon* F DC 29.83 Health Care Plan Specialist 2 Normal 9/1/2016 25% J&S $1,710.95 $131,511.68 3/30/2011 $1,924.40
17 Noyes, Maryjo F DC 16.54 Health Care Plan Specialist 2 Early 9/1/2016 Maximum $947.31
18 Prestby, John* M NR 28.96 Director-Clinical Psychology Program Normal 8/18/2016 50% J&S $3,186.99 $314,723.86 12/20/2009 $4,849.53
19 Slagle, Barry* M AT 37.41 Family Court Commissioner Normal 9/3/2016 75% J&S $1,910.14 $113,690.10 4/26/2012 $2,382.04
20 Stokes, David M NR 14.63 Director-Disadvantaged Business Director Deferred 10/1/2016 75% J&S $1,631.88

Total $35,397.78 $3,241,169.57
*retired under Rule of 75
**includes credit in Milwaukee County, City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin Retirement Systems


	Retirement Granted

